## 505102194 09/19/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148954

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
HONGMEI ZANG			09/19/2001	
XIAOJIA WANG			09/19/2001	
RONG-CHANG LIANG	İ		09/19/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	me: SIPIX IMAGING INC.			
Street Address:	1075 N	1075 MONTAGUE EXPRESSWAY		
City:	MILPIT	MILPITAS		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035	95035		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
		10222297		
Application Number:		10222454		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (510)7		(510)743-2894		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5107432813				
Email: IP@eink.com				
Correspondent Name: E INK CALIFORNIA,LLC				
Address Line 1:	47485 SEABRIDGE DR			
Address Line 4:		FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F-0012DIV; F-0012DIV2	F-0012DIV; F-0012DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SAMMI LIU	SAMMI LIU	
SIGNATURE:		/Sammi Liu/	/Sammi Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/19/2018	09/19/2018	
Fotal Attachments: 1		L		

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Assignors: HongMei Zang residing at 209 E. Red Oak Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086 USA; Xiaojia Wang residing at 4419 Macbeth Circle, Fremont, California 94555 USA; and Rong-Chang Liang residing at 1020 Bluebonnet Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086 USA; to Assignee: SIPIX IMAGING, INC., 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, California 95035 USA, a California Corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR THE SEALING OF MICROCUPS IN ROLL-TO-ROLL DISPLAY MANUFACTURING for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/874,391 and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or release application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Date

Date

9114101

Date

Date

320736 v01.SV (6VHC011.DOC) 9/18/01 10:21 AM (26822.0012)

HongMei Zang a contration Xiaolia Wang and the second 
**Rong-Chang Liang** 

Application Serial No. 09/874,391 Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0012

PATENT REEL: 046915 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 09/19/2018**